
NOTE:
THE SUBSURFACE UTILITY QUALITY INFORMATION IN THIS PLAN IS LEVEL D.
THIS UTILITY QUALITY LEVEL WAS DETERMINED ACCORDING TO THE
GUIDELINES OF CI/ASCE 38-02 ENTITLED "STANDARD GUIDELINES FOR THE
COLLECTION AND DEPICTION OF EXISTING SUBSURFACE UTILITY DATA."

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CALL THE 811 CALL SYSTEM
BEFORE COMMENCING EXCAVATION.
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CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER

SIGN (HWY, PARK, STOP, ETC.)
EXISTING PAVEMENT OR SIDEWALK

WOODED AREA
BUSH-SHRUB

DECIDUOUS AND CONIFEROUS TREE

BUILDING

RAILROAD TRACKS

STREET NAME SIGN

FENCE (UNIDENTIFIED)

DITCH

SANITARY SEWER SERVICE & CLEANOUT

TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD

BURIED ELECTRIC CABLE

BURIED PHONE DUCT OR CONDUIT AND MANHOLE

WATER SERVICE AND CURB STOP BOX

WATER MAIN, HYDRANT AND VALVE

STORM SEWER, APRON, MANHOLE AND CATCH BASIN

SANITARY SEWER AND MANHOLE

PERMANENT EASEMENT

T-DUCT

GAS SIGN, VALVE AND VENT

SOIL BORING

LIGHT POLE
OVERHEAD ELECTRIC, POLE AND DOWN GUY ANCHOR

GAS MAIN

BURIED TV CABLE AND PEDESTAL

BULKHEAD
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FM
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WATER VALVE MANHOLE

CULVERT

FORCE MAIN

PROPERTY LINE
R.R. RIGHT OF WAY

RIGHT OF WAY

EXISTING

CONC BIT

BLDG

TRAVERSE POINT

REMOVE TREE
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>>

FM

STORM SEWER, MANHOLE AND CATCH BASIN

STREET LIGHT FEED POINT
STREET LIGHTING CABLE

TRAFFIC SIGNAL, STANDARD
SIGN (HWY, PARK, STOP, ETC.)

CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER

LIGHT POLE
BIOROLL

SILT FENCE

DRAIN PIPE
BULKHEAD
CULVERT

DITCH

SANITARY SEWER SERVICE & CLEANOUT

WATER VALVE MANHOLE

NEW RIGHT OF WAY

TEMPORARY EASEMENT
PERMANENT EASEMENT

WATER SERVICE AND CURB STOP BOX

SANITARY SEWER AND MANHOLE

WATER MAIN, HYDRANT AND VALVE

FORCE MAIN

P-BURE

T

T

G
G

#

#1

X

6" 6"

L

6"

CO

BURIED PHONE CABLE AND PEDESTAL

BURIED ELECTRIC DUCT OR CONDUIT AND MANHOLEP-DUCT

BURIED FIBER OPTIC DUCT OR CONDUITFO-DUCT
BURIED FIBER OPTIC CABLE, HANDHOLEFO

TV-BUR
TV

PETROLEUM PIPELINEPETRO

G
G

X BARBED WIRE FENCE
XC CHAIN LINK FENCE
XE ELECTRIC WIRE FENCE

XWD WOOD FENCE
XWW WOVEN WIRE FENCE

PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL
CABLE GUARDRAIL

SILTC SILTC FLOATATION SILT CURTAIN

T-BUR

WETLANDWET

INDEX
SHEET NO. DESCRIPTION

GOVERNING SPECIFICATIONS
THE 2018 EDITION OF THE INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION "STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR CONSTRUCTION"
SHALL GOVERN EXCEPT AS MODIFIED BY THE SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS
PROJECT.

ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST EDITION OF THE INDIANA
MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDING THE LATEST FIELD MANUAL
FOR TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL ZONE LAYOUTS.
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LOWELL TOWN COUNCIL

TODD ANGERMAN, PRESIDENT, WARD 2
MICHAEL GRUSZKA, VICE  PRESIDENT, WARD 1

JOHN YELKICH, WARD 5
JOHN ALLESIA, WARD 3

SHANE TUCKER, WARD 4

JUDY WALTERS, CLERK-TREASURER
CRAIG HENDRIX PE, TOWN MANAGER

FREEDOM PARK BOARD

HEIDI GOETZ-LAUB (WEST CREEK TOWNSHIP)
ALICE DAHL (CEDAR CREEK TOWNSHIP)

DOROTHY EICH (PARK ADVISORY)
JOHN ALESSIA (LOWELL TOWN COUNCIL)



70
6

70
4

703

702

701

700 699 698

69
8

69969
9

70
1

70
0

70
0

70
1

70
2

70
5

70
5 704

703

707

70
6

703.80

703.40

703.30

702.90

701.70

702.70

702.08

702.02

700.90

700.50

703.47

702.98

XC
XC

XC
XC

XC
XC

XC
XC

XC

XC
XC

XC
XC

XC
XC

XC
XC

XC
XC

>>
>>

>>
>>

>>
>>

703

702

70
1

701

700

70
0

699699

708
707

70
6

70
5

704

703.22

703.18

703.17

703.13

703.40
703.20

702.90

702.80
702.40

701.90

702.69

XC

XC

DESIGNED BY:

DRAWN BY:

REVISIONSCHECKED BY:

ISSUE DATE

PROJECT NO.

FILE NO.

CLH

RPO

RPO

02/01/23

2023-01

LOWELL

NO. BY DATE

FREEDOM PARK PROJECT
PICKLEBALL COURTS - FINAL DESIGN

TOWN OF LOWELL, IN 46356

2020 0
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20.00'

44
.0

0'

24
.0

0'

10
.0

0'

10
.0

0'

20.00'

20.00'

LEGEND

PARKING LOT

HANDICAP STALLS 2

REGULAR STALLS 18

TOTAL 20

ASPHALT PAVING
GEOFABRIC, CLASS 2, NON-WOVEN, 
MIRAFI, 160N OR EQUIVALENT
1 1/2" HMA SURFACE, 9.5 mm
2 1/2" HMA INTERMEDIATE, 19.0 mm
8" COMPACTED AGGREGATE BASE NO. 53

CONCRETE SIDEWALK/PICKLEBALL COURTS 
4" CONCRETE
6" COMPACTED SAND OR AGGREGATE WITH 
6"X6" WELDED WIRE FABRIC ON 8-MIL POLY

34.00'

24.00'

INV = 699.10

INV = 698.90

3 - 40 L.F. - 12" CMP @ 0.50%
SEE DETAIL

10' TALL BLACK
CHAIN LINK FENCE

(AROUND THE OUTSIDE OF THE COURTS)

5' GATE

5.00'
5.00'

5.00'

4' TALL BLACK CHAIN LINK FENCE
WITH 5' GAP BETWEEN COURTS

GRADE AND SEED

FOR FUTURE COURTS

8.00'

RESERVED
PARKING

CONCRETE

STANDARD "HANDICAPPED
PARKING" SIGN WITH

SYMBOL. BOLT TO WOOR
POST WITH 3/8" CADMIUM

PLATED BOLTS, NUTS,
AND WASHERS.

SIGNAGE STATING "VAN
ACCESSIBLE",  REFER TO

HANDICAP PARKING
DETAIL FOR DESIGNATED
SPOTS, OTHERWISE NOT

NECESSARY

SIGNAGE STATING "$XXX
FINE", CHECK WITH

MUNICIPALITY TO VERIFY
FINE AMOUNTS.

6'-6"

18"

2"

6"

2"

6"

1'-6" DIA.
CONCRETE BASE

3'

3"

HANDICAP SIGN

STORM CULVERT DETAIL
4" MIN.

#8 COARSE
AGGREGATE

1/2 D

12" MIN.

D

PAVEMENT

MIN. WIDTH = 1.25(D)+12"

IF DEPTH OF PIPE IS
LESS THAN 5 FEET,

BACKFILL ENTIRE
TRENCH IN NO. 53

COMPACTED AGGREGATE

POWDER COATED, BLACK

1.5'

1.0'
4"

8"

1.0'

2.0'

R0.5'

R2.0'

NOTES:

1. PAINT TO BE CHLORINATED ALKYD FS TT,
TYPE 111 QUICK DRYING, NONBLEEDING,
COLOR PER TOWN CODE.

HANDICAP PAINTED SYMBOL

D D

HANDICAP SIGN TYP.

R4.00'

R4.0
0'

R4.00'

R4.0
0'

R5.00'R5.00'

R5.00'

R5.00'7.00'

PAVEMENT

18"

6"

D-6"

2"
1 1/2" R

BARRIER CONCRETE CURB

18"

10"

24"

6"

36"

3"

BIKE RACK DETAIL

DERO, ROLLING RACK
3 HUMP 63" BIKE RACK,
POWDER COATED
BLACK (RR3H) OR
APPROVED EQUAL

BENCH DETAIL

72"

18"

16 3/4"

(4) ANCHORS PER SIDE
SEE INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS

35-GAL TRASH RECEPTACLE DETAIL

Ø21"

Ø27.75"

36"

SEE INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS FOR
SURFACE MOUNTING

OCC OUTDOORS, 6-FOOT RICHMOND
BACKLESS BENCH WITH STEEL FRAME
AND RECYCLED PLASTIC SLATS WITH
SURFACE MOUNTING, BLACK/CEDAR
(OCC-62) OR APPROVED EQUAL

OCC OUTDOORS
35-GALLON MAIN STREET TRASH
RECEPTACLE WITH RAIN GUARD,
BLACK (Rec-SL-36-RG) OR
APPROVED EQUAL

(4) ANCHORS PER SIDE
SEE INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS

BENCH TYP.

TRASH CAN TYP.
(ON 2'X2' CONC. PAD)

BIKE RACK TYP.
(ON 8'X6' CONC. PAD)

BARRIER CURB TYP.
SEE DETAIL

CURB RAMP  TYP.
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